

1776 K STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20006
PHONE 202.719.7000
FAX 202.719.7049

www.wileyrein.com

October 10, 2017

Henry Gola 202.719.7561 hgola@wileyrein.com

FILED ELECTRONICALLY VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary, Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Notification of Consummation of Transfer of Control File Nos. SAT-T/C-20170320-00054; SES-T/C-20170320-00344

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Maxar Technologies Holdings Inc. ("Maxar"), by counsel, hereby notifies the Commission that on October 5, 2017, the transfer of control was consummated of DG Consents Sub, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of DigitalGlobe, Inc., from DigitalGlobe, Inc. to Maxar.

The authorizations transferred are identified below:

SAT-T/C-20170320-00054 (Call Signs S2129, S2348) SES-T/C-20170320-00344 (Call Signs E040264, E120040, E950499, E980375)

Please note that at closing, MacDonald, Dettwiler and Associates Ltd. changed its name to Maxar Technologies Ltd., and SSL MDA Holdings, Inc. changed its name to Maxar Technologies Holdings Inc. The name changes did not affect the companies' ownership structure approved by the Commission as part of the above-referenced applications.

Please update the Commission's records to reflect the consummation of this change in control, and do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Henry Gola

Counsel to Maxar Technologies Holdings, Inc.